
Olympic Triathlon - Ticonderoga Triathlon Festival - Race Results - 06/19/2021

PLACE FINISH TIME BIB # First Name Last Name City State Age group Event

1 1:58:22 78 Kevin Cronin Greenfield Center NY M20-24 Olympic Triathlon

2 2:02:14 11 Tim Russell Saratoga Springs NY M30-34 Double Ti

3 2:03:49 26 Don Kjelleren Williamstown MA M55-59 Olympic Triathlon

4 2:04:03 53 Matthew Crave Schenectady NY M40-44 Olympic Triathlon

5 2:08:43 8 Maxwell Curtiss Milton VT M30-34 Double Ti

6 2:08:45 79 Justin Layer Ballston Spa NY M19&U Olympic Triathlon

7 2:12:13 94 Amy Farrell Tupper Lake NY F40-44 Olympic Triathlon

8 2:15:26 32 David Connery Shelburne VT M50-54 Olympic Triathlon

9 2:16:48 22 Mark Mulder Burlington VT M60-64 Olympic Triathlon

10 2:19:29 41 Marc Silberman Gillette NJ M50-54 Olympic Triathlon

11 2:20:28 64 Joseph Wells Vergennes VT M35-39 Olympic Triathlon

12 2:22:07 34 Chris Galaty Keene Valley NY M50-54 Olympic Triathlon

13 2:23:20 46 Christopher Frasca New York NY M45-49 Olympic Triathlon

14 2:23:48 25 Bob Hess Clifton Park NY M55-59 Olympic Triathlon

15 2:26:01 60 Matthew Tebo Clifton Park NY M40-44 Olympic Triathlon

16 2:27:28 50 Matthew Berkshire Middleburgh NY M40-44 Olympic Triathlon

17 2:28:53 7 Kyle Flack Lexington KY M35-39 Double Ti

18 2:29:27 71 Tim Reddick Alexandria Bay NY M30-34 Olympic Triathlon

19 2:29:27 65 Jacob Anastasia Buffalo NY M30-34 Olympic Triathlon

20 2:29:57 83 Beth Stalker Ballston Spa NY F60-64 Olympic Triathlon

21 2:30:00 51 Christopher Carter Averill Park NY M40-44 Olympic Triathlon

22 2:31:41 28 Michael Stalker Ballston Spa NY M55-59 Olympic Triathlon

23 2:31:46 6 Stephen Maas Barre VT M40-44 Double Ti

24 2:33:03 95 Jessica Corwin Ballston Spa NY F35-39 Olympic Triathlon

25 2:33:05 56 Colin Henck Albany NY M40-44 Olympic Triathlon

26 2:33:44 184 Ava Agree Berkeley CA F30-34 Olympic Triathlon

27 2:35:00 10 Mark Philips Kingston NY M30-34 Double Ti

28 2:35:20 59 Brian Rancourt Delmar NY M40-44 Olympic Triathlon

29 2:35:51 76 Ryan Kelly East Greenbush NY M25-29 Olympic Triathlon

30 2:36:49 3 Steve Gillian Poughkeepsie NY M50-54 Double Ti

31 2:37:20 27 Rick Spann Cranbury Township NJ M55-59 Olympic Triathlon

32 2:39:01 33 Christopher Fernando Albany NY M50-54 Olympic Triathlon

33 2:39:03 96 Kelly Rogers Saratoga Springs NY F35-39 Olympic Triathlon

34 2:39:37 52 John Conwall Delanson NY M40-44 Olympic Triathlon

35 2:39:40 38 carmelo piazza Ballston Spa NY M50-54 Olympic Triathlon

36 2:39:54 73 Nathan Anastasia Buffalo NY M25-29 Olympic Triathlon

37 2:40:33 54 Adam Duerr Manlius NY M40-44 Olympic Triathlon
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38 2:41:05 99 Meghan Monthie Clifton Park NY F30-34 Olympic Triathlon

39 2:41:40 40 Christopher Reap Merrimack NH M50-54 Olympic Triathlon

40 2:43:09 75 Stone Jennings Ballston Spa NY M25-29 Olympic Triathlon

41 2:43:45 93 Jessica Nash Troy NY F45-49 Olympic Triathlon

42 2:43:53 86 Judith Guzzo F50-54 Olympic Triathlon

43 2:44:01 43 Brian Connery New Hartford NY M45-49 Olympic Triathlon

44 2:44:21 48 Sean Stahlman Averill Park NY M45-49 Olympic Triathlon

45 2:44:25 4 Christopher Erwin Middle Grove NY M45-49 Double Ti

46 2:44:29 68 Scott Moler Saratoga Springs NY M30-34 Olympic Triathlon

47 2:46:45 2 Chris McNally Ballston Spa NY M55-59 Double Ti

48 2:47:46 66 Ryan Holmes Bethlehem PA M30-34 Olympic Triathlon

49 2:48:36 13 Michelle Gillian Poughkeepsie NY F50-54 Double Ti

50 2:49:58 47 Heath McCombs Olean NY M45-49 Olympic Triathlon

51 2:50:01 24 Guy Robson Fairport NY M60-64 Olympic Triathlon

52 2:51:49 91 Sue Sweeney Havertown PA F50-54 Olympic Triathlon

53 2:52:33 31 Jess Cary Allendale NJ M50-54 Olympic Triathlon

54 2:54:45 67 Matt Mason Albany NY M30-34 Olympic Triathlon

55 2:55:59 45 Paul Engel Albany NY M45-49 Olympic Triathlon

56 2:57:02 98 Caitlin Crowley Burnt Hills NY F30-34 Olympic Triathlon

57 2:59:00 5 Jason Felton Gansevoort NY M45-49 Double Ti

58 3:00:05 74 Jesse Bowden Saratoga Springs NY M25-29 Olympic Triathlon

59 3:02:41 20 Jim Adams Altona NY M70-74 Olympic Triathlon

60 3:02:49 62 Lew Garcia New York NY M35-39 Olympic Triathlon

61 3:04:57 88 Darci LaFave Lake Placid NY F50-54 Olympic Triathlon

62 3:06:33 44 Jason Ellnor Gansevoort NY M45-49 Olympic Triathlon

63 3:07:09 57 Punit Kaishap Hoboken NJ M40-44 Olympic Triathlon

64 3:07:29 97 Emily Blakeslee Rensselaer NY F30-34 Olympic Triathlon

65 3:08:26 70 Kevin Murphy Saratoga Springs NY M30-34 Olympic Triathlon

66 3:10:31 55 David Geracitano Delmar NY M40-44 Olympic Triathlon

67 3:10:31 69 Phillip Monthie Clifton Park NY M30-34 Olympic Triathlon

68 3:14:06 14 Jessie Sangster Wilmington NY F40-44 Double Ti

69 3:15:13 92 Christine Walley Gansevoort NY F50-54 Olympic Triathlon

70 3:16:59 84 diane armstrong Shelburne VT F55-59 Olympic Triathlon

71 3:20:15 100 Valerie Gillian Poughkeepsie NY F25-29 Olympic Triathlon

72 3:26:35 90 Karen Morris Salisbury VT F50-54 Olympic Triathlon

73 3:32:48 85 Michelle PERLEE Bristol VT F55-59 Olympic Triathlon

74 3:33:01 36 Chris Knite Corinth NY M50-54 Olympic Triathlon

75 3:34:01 21 Donald Ball Delmar NY M60-64 Olympic Triathlon

76 3:42:48 89 Eleonora Morrell Clifton Park NY F50-54 Olympic Triathlon
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77 3:42:51 1 John Harvey Queensbury NY M60-64 Double Ti

DNF 29 William Whitney Lake Placid NY M55-59 Olympic Triathlon

DNF 58 Chas Lyons Middlebury VT M40-44 Olympic Triathlon

OLYMPIC AQUABIKE

1 1:44:36 102 Laura Szczesniak Syracuse NY F25-29 Olympic AquaBike

2 2:11:32 82 Carol Henry Ballston Spa NY F60-64 Olympic AquaBike

3 2:12:47 106 Katherine Eberhardt Troy NY F30-34 Olympic AquaBike

Ticonderoga Triathlon Festival - Women Olympic Awards

PLACE Finish time Age group Bib# First Last City Race 

OLYMPIC TRIATHLON

1ST OVERALL 2:12:13 F40-44 94 Amy Farrell Tupper Lake NY Olympic Triathlon

2ND OVERALL 2:29:57 F60-64 83 Beth Stalker Ballston Spa NY Olympic Triathlon

3RD OVERALL 2:33:03 F35-39 95 Jessica Corwin Ballston Spa NY Olympic Triathlon

AQUABIKE

1ST PLACE 1:44:36 F25-29 102 Laura Szczesniak Syracuse NY Olympic AquaBike

2ND PLACE 2:11:32 F60-64 82 Carol Henry Ballston Spa NY Olympic AquaBike

3RD PLACE 2:12:47 F30-34 106 Katherine Eberhardt Troy NY Olympic AquaBike

AGE GROUPS

1st Place 2:11:32 F60-64 82 Carol Henry Ballston Spa NY Olympic Triathlon

1st Place 3:16:59 F55-59 84 Diane Armstrong Shelburne VT Olympic Triathlon

2nd Place 3:32:48 F55-59 85 Michelle Perlee Bristol VT Olympic Triathlon

1st Place 2:44:01 F50-54 86 Judith Guzzo Olympic Triathlon

2nd Place 2:48:36 F50-54 13 Michelle Gillian Poughkeepsie NY Double Ti

3rd Place 2:51:49 F50-54 91 Sue Sweeney Havertown PA Olympic Triathlon

4th Place 3:15:13 F50-54 92 Christine Walley Gansevoort NY Olympic Triathlon

5th Place 3:26:35 F50-54 90 Karen Morris Salisbury VT Olympic Triathlon

6th Place 3:42:48 F50-54 89 Eleonora Morrell Clifton Park NY Olympic Triathlon

7th Place 3:04:57 F50-54 88 Darci LaFave Lake Placid NY Olympic Triathlon

1st Place 2:43:45 F45-49 93 Jessica Nash Troy NY Olympic Triathlon

1st Place 2:43:45 F40-44 14 Jessie Sangster Wilmington NY Double Ti
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1st Place 2:39:03 F35-39 96 Kelly Rogers Saratoga Springs NY Olympic Triathlon

1st Place 2:33:44 F30-34 184 Ava Agree Berkeley CA Olympic Triathlon

2nd Place 2:41:05 F30-34 99 Meghan Monthie Clifton Park NY Olympic Triathlon

3rd Place 2:57:02 F30-34 98 Caitlin Crowley Burnt Hills NY Olympic Triathlon

4th Place 3:07:29 F30-34 97 Emily Blakeslee Rensselaer NY Olympic Triathlon

1st Place 3:20:15 F25-29 100 Valerie Gillian Poughkeepsie NY Olympic Triathlon

Ticonderoga Triathlon Festival  - Men Olympic Awards

PLACE Finish time Age group Bib # First Last CIty State Race

OLYMIC TRIATHLON

1ST OVERALL 1:58:22 M20-24 78 Kevin Cronin Greenfield Center NY Olympic Triathlon

2ND OVERALL 2:02:14 M30-34 11 Tim Russell Saratoga Springs NY Double Ti

3RD OVERALL 2:03:49 M55-59 26 Don Kjelleren Williamstown MA Olympic Triathlon

Age Groups

1st Place 3:02:41 M70-74 20 Jim Adams Altona NY Olympic Triathlon

1st Place 2:16:48 M60-64 22 Mark Mulder Burlington VT Olympic Triathlon

2nd Place 2:50:01 M60-64 24 Guy Robson Fairport NY Olympic Triathlon

3rd Place 3:34:01 M60-64 21 Donald Ball Delmar NY Olympic Triathlon

4th Place 3:42:51 M60-64 1 John Harvey Queensbury NY Double Ti

1st Place 2:23:48 M55-59 25 Bob Hess Clifton Park NY Olympic Triathlon

2nd Place 2:31:41 M55-59 28 Michael Stalker Ballston Spa NY Olympic Triathlon

3rd Place 2:37:20 M55-59 27 Rick Spann Cranbury Township NJ Olympic Triathlon

4th Place 2:46:45 M55-59 2 Chris McNally Ballston Spa NY Double Ti

1st Place 2:15:26 M50-54 32 David Connery Shelburne VT Olympic Triathlon

2nd Place 2:19:29 M50-54 41 Marc Silberman Gillette NJ Olympic Triathlon

3rd Place 2:22:07 M50-54 34 Chris Galaty Keene Valley NY Olympic Triathlon

4th Place 2:36:49 M50-54 3 Steve Gillian Poughkeepsie NY Double Ti

5th Place 2:39:01 M50-54 33 Christopher Fernando Albany NY Olympic Triathlon

6th Place 2:39:40 M50-54 38 Carmelo Piazza Ballston Spa NY Olympic Triathlon

7th Place 2:41:40 M50-54 40 Christopher Reap Merrimack NH Olympic Triathlon

8th Place 2:52:49 M50-54 31 Jess Cary Allendale NJ Olympic Triathlon
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9th Place 3:33:01 M50-54 36 Chris Knite Corinth NY Olympic Triathlon

1st Place 2:23:20 M45-49 46 Christopher Frasca New York NY Olympic Triathlon

2nd Place 2:44:01 M45-49 43 Brian Connery New Hartford NY Olympic Triathlon

3rd Place 2:44:21 M45-49 48 Sean Stahlman Averill Park NY Olympic Triathlon

4th Place 2:44:25 M45-49 4 Christopher Erwin Middle Grove NY Double Ti

5th Place 2:49:58 M45-49 47 Heath McCombs Olean NY Olympic Triathlon

6th Place 2:55:59 M45-49 45 Paul Engel Albany NY Olympic Triathlon

7th Place 2:59:00 M45-49 5 Jason Felton Gansevoort NY Double Ti

8th Place 3:06:33 M45-49 44 Jason Ellnor Gansevoort NY Olympic Triathlon

1st Place 2:04:03 M40-44 53 Matthew Crave Schenectady NY Olympic Triathlon

2nd Place 2:26:01 M40-44 60 Matthew Tebo Clifton Park NY Olympic Triathlon

3rd Place 2:27:28 M40-44 50 Matthew Berkshire Middleburgh NY Olympic Triathlon

4th Place 2:30:00 M40-44 51 Christopher Carter Averill Park NY Olympic Triathlon

5th Place 2:31:46 M40-44 6 Stephen Maas Barre VT Double Ti

6th Place 2:33:05 M40-44 56 Colin Henck Albany NY Olympic Triathlon

7th Place 2:35:20 M40-44 59 Brian Rancourt Delmar NY Olympic Triathlon

8th Place 2:39:37 M40-44 52 John Conwall Delanson NY Olympic Triathlon

9th Place 2:40:33 M40-44 54 Adam Duerr Manlius NY Olympic Triathlon

10th Place 3:07:09 M40-44 57 Punit Kaishap Hoboken NJ Olympic Triathlon

11th Place 3:10:31 M40-44 55 David Geracitano Delmar NY Olympic Triathlon

1st Place 2:20:28 M35-39 64 Joseph Wells Vergennes VT Olympic Triathlon

2nd Place 2:28:53 M35-39 7 Kyle Flack Lexington KY Double Ti

3rd Place 3:02:49 M35-39 62 Lew Garcia New York NY Olympic Triathlon

1st Place 2:08:43 M30-34 8 Maxwell Curtiss Milton VT Double Ti

2nd Place - Tie 2:29:27 M30-34 65 Jacob Anastasia Buffalo NY Olympic Triathlon

2nd Place - Tie 2:29:27 M30-34 71 Tim Reddick Alexandria Bay NY Olympic Triathlon

3rd Place 2:35:00 M30-34 10 Mark Philips Kingston NY Double Ti

4th Place 2:44:29 M30-34 68 Scott Moler Saratoga Springs NY Olympic Triathlon

5th Place 2:47:46 M30-34 66 RYAN HOLMES Bethlehem PA Olympic Triathlon

6th Place 2:54:45 M30-34 67 Matt Mason Albany NY Olympic Triathlon

7th Place 3:08:26 M30-34 70 Kevin Murphy Saratoga Springs NY Olympic Triathlon

8th Place 3:10:31 M30-34 69 Phillip Monthie Clifton Park NY Olympic Triathlon

1st Place 2:35:51 M25-29 76 Ryan Kelly East Greenbush NY Olympic Triathlon

2nd Place 2:39:54 M25-29 73 Nathan Anastasia Buffalo NY Olympic Triathlon

3rd Place 2:43:45 M25-29 75 Stone Jennings Ballston Spa NY Olympic Triathlon

4th Place 3:00:05 M25-29 74 Jesse Bowden Saratoga Springs NY Olympic Triathlon
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1st Place 2:08:49 M19&U 79 Justin Layer Ballston Spa NY Olympic Triathlon
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